

The President Workers Evam Karamchhari Union vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 731 of 2025

25.04.2025 Present: Mrs. Shikha Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate (through VC) for respondent No. 4.

CWP No. 731 of 2025

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned Counsel has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4. Reply, as prayed for, within two weeks.

List on 15.05.2025.

CMP No. 1120 of 2025

Reply in above terms. List alongwith main case. Till then, further proceedings in case Reference No. 80 of 2022, pending before the learned Labour Court Kangra, Circuit Bench at Una, shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 25, 2025
(narender)