

*The President, Workers evam Karamchari Union
vs. State of H.P. and ors.*

CWP No.731 of 2025

17.09.2025 Present: Ms. Shikha Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Addl. AG, for the respondents/State.
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate (through V.C.) and Mr.
Gurinder Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

CMP No.13737 of 2025

This application is disposed of by taking on record the
list of workers appended therewith.

CWP No.731 of 2025

List for consideration on **17.10.2025.**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 17, 2025
(ankit)