

**The President Workers evam Karamchari
Union Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 731 of 2025.**

14.11.2025 Present: Ms. Shikha Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 to 3.
Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, Advocate, vice Mr.
Vishal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

List the matter before the appropriate Bench on

25.11.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

November 14, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)