

**The President, Workers evam Karamchari  
Union v. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.731 of 2025**

**10.12.2025** Present: Ms. Shivani Priya, Advocate as Vice Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State

Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan, Advocate, as Vice Counsel, for respondent No.4.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

December 10, 2025  
(*Vinod*)