

**The President Workers Evam Karamchat Union  
Vs. State & Ors.**

**CWP No. 731/2025**

27.02.2026 Present: Ms. Sikha Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Vishal Sharma, Mr. Manjit Singh and Mr. Gurvinder Singh Parmar, Advocate for respondent No.4.

List before another appropriate Bench after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 (Rohit)